





## PRESS RELEASE – 2:00pm Press Conference

## Warren Police & Mayor Lori M. Stone to give update on accidental shooting involving 2.5-year-old child

The Warren Police Department will be hosting a press conference at 2:00pm today (08/05/2024) at the Warren Police Department. At this press conference, the Department will provide an update to the ongoing investigation in which a 2.5-year-old child accidentally shot himself with an unsecured firearm on Saturday (08/03/2024). Warren Mayor Lori M. Stone will also be making remarks at this press conference.

Press Conference: 2:00pm, Warren Police Department (29900 S. Civic Center Blvd, Warren MI 48093), 2<sup>nd</sup> floor hallway.

For further information, please contact Warren Police Commissioner Charles Rushton @ 586-574-4803